CHECK REQUEST Week of 5/27/2021

Project 1641-02-22
City of La Crosse, South Avenue
USH 14- Green Bay St to Ward Ave
La Crosse County, La Crosse, WI

Parce	'Amount	Payable to	Comments
173b	\$303,216.00	Michael J. Collins	BRP Down
		2938 Christenson Lane	Payment
		Onalaska, WI 54650	
		Please Send check to me at:	
		Dave Selissen	
	1	Right of Way Professionals, Inc.	
		1030 Oak Ridge Drive, Suite E	
		Eau Claire, WI 54701	
Total	\$303,216.00		

Submitted by	Dave Selissen	Date	5/26/2021

RELOCATION CLAIM - APPLICATION AND RELE	ASE	City of La Crosse		
RE1527 03/2020 Claimant Name (print)	Date Claim Submitted to City of La C	rosse		
Crazy Dave's Auto Repair, LLC	MAY 24, 2021			
Replacement Property Address 1532 Rose Street, La Crosse, WI 54601	Relocation Agent Name Dave Selissen, Right of Way Profess	ionals, Inc.		
Subject Properly Address	Actual Vacate Date from Subject			
3207 South Avenue, La Crosse, WI 54601	Language and the second			
	cable federal and state statutory and tion is required in submittal.	rosse as actual, I administrative code Only – no displaced persons		
AGREE In the event of a condemnation case, the Agency shall promptly pa payment. An advance payment shall be made when an agency condemnation proceedings. An agency's offer shall be used as the payment shall be contingent on a per	ay a replacement housing payment, repla determines the acquisition payment will initial acquisition price in calculating the r son signing an affidavit of intent that:	be delayed because of replacement payment. The		
 (a) the agency shall re-compute the replacement payment using through condemnation proceedings; 				
(b) the person shall refund the excess amount from the judg advance payment if it exceeds the amount paid for a replaceme person is not required to refund more than the advance paymer are completed when a person does not sign an affidavit. CERTIFICATION	int or the agency's determined cost of a introduced that the made after the CATION	comparable replacement. A condemnation proceedings		
I (We) certify that the foregoing statement is true and correct and that costs in the amount shown after each item. I (We) certify that I has compensation for the benefit claimed herein as shown above. I (We) and release the City of La Crosse and any public body, board or coarising through this project, for the listed items for which an amount is a second control of the control	ave not submitted any other claim for claims agree to accept the amounts as payment ommission acting in its behalf, from any claimed.	in full for the Items claimed, and all claims for damages		
Claimant Signature Date	Claimant Signature	Date		
صلام ۱۱ ک امد				
Delit Name	Print Name			
Printramo				
City of La Crosse Use Only		,		
Appropriate supporting documentation included:				
Agent indicate items attached: BTS returned for additional explanation/documentation, date:				
I certify to the best of my knowledge the amount of the approved and federal laws.	I this claim conforms to the applicable pr	ovisions of state and		
	T 011	5/25/2021		
x 5-24-2021	BTS Relocation Facilitator Signature	Date		
Relocation Agent Signature Date	D to Relocation Lacilitator Officiatine	Date		
	Tenanti Johnsond			
David J. Selissen	Tracey Johnsrud Print Name			
Print Name	r ant Mano			
400 m (1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m				

Items Claimed		Reference	Amount Claimed	Amount Approved
Re	esidential			
	Moving expenses Actual	Adm 92.54(1); Wis. Stat. 24.301(b)	\$	\$
	Moving expenses - Fixed Payment, Room Schedule	Adm 92.54(2); Wis. Stat.:24.302	\$	\$
Š	Expenses incidental to property transfer	Wis. Stats. 32,195 & 24.106		
	a. Recording fees, transfer taxes, and similar conveyances	Wls, Stat, 32,195(1)	\$	\$
_	b. Mortgage prepayment penalty cost.	Wis, Stat. 32,195(2)	\$	\$
	c. Real estate taxes allocated vesting date	Wis. Stat. 32.195(3)	\$	\$
	d. Personal property realignment	Wis. Stat. 32,195(4)	\$	\$
	e. Plans/specifications unusable from subject property	Wis, Stat, 32.195(5)	\$	\$
	f. Reasonable net rental losses	Wis. Stat. 32,195(6)	\$	\$
	g. Fencing cost	Wis. Stat. 32.195(7)	\$	\$
	Replacement Housing Payment	Wis, Stat, 32.19(3)(d); Adm 92.70-92.88; ss.24.401(b)&(d) & 24.402(b)&(o)	\$	\$
	Mortgage Interest Differential Payment	Adm 92.70(5); Wis, Stat; 24.401(d)		
	Incidental expenses - Closing Costs and Related Expenses	Adm 92.70(6); Wis, Stat. 24:401(e)	\$	\$
N	lon-Residential			
	Moving expenses – Actual	Adm 92,56 & 92,60 & 92,62 Wis, Stats, 24,301(d) & 24,303	\$	\$
-	Re-Establishment Payment	Adm 92.67; Wls. Stat. 24.304(b)	\$	\$
	Fixed Payment In Lieu of Actual Moving Expenses	Adm 92;58; Wis. Stat. 24,305	\$	\$
<u>:</u>	Expenses incidental to property transfer	Wis. Stats. 32,195 & 24.106		
_	a. Recording fees, transfer taxes, and similar conveyances	Wis. Stal. 32.195(1)	\$	\$
	b. Penally costs for mortgage prepayment	Wis. Stat. 32.195(2)	\$	\$
	c. Real estate taxes allocated to date of vesting	Wis. Stat. 32.195(3)	\$	\$
	d. Realignment of personal property	Wis. Stat. 32.195(4)	\$	\$
-	e. Plans/specifications unusable from subject property	Wis, Stat. 32:195(5)	\$	\$
_	f. Reasonable net rental losses	Wis, Stat. 32.195(6)	\$	\$
-	g. Cost of fencing	Wis, Stat. 32.195(7)	\$	\$
1	Business Replacement Payment			
<u>.</u>	a: Tenant to Tenant - rent: differential payment (48 months)	Wis. Stat. 32.19(4m)(b)(1); Adm 92.96	\$	\$
	 Tenant to Tenant – reasonable project costs, (actual, reasonable, necessary) 	Wis. Stat. 32,19(4m)(b)(1)	\$.\$
	c. Tenant to Owner – conversion of rent differential to down payment on replacement and closing costs	Wis. Stat. 32,19(4m)(b)(2); Adm 92,98	\$303,216.00	\$ 303,216.00
	d. Owner to Owner – includes purchase differential, increased interest, closing costs, and reasonable project costs at replacement property	Wis, Stat, 32.19(4m)(a); Adm 92.92	\$	\$
	Owner to Tenant – includes rent differential payment (calculated using economic rent).	Wis. Stat.,32,19(4m)(a); Adm 92,94	\$	\$
	f. Owner to Tenant – reasonable project costs where applicable	Wis. Stat. 32,19(4m)(a):	\$	\$
	Nove Only Payment – No displaced persons			1
er	rsonal Property Move Only Payment Schedule (Self Move)	Adm 92.52, Wis, Stat. 24.301(e)	\$	\$
	tual Move (includes Outdoor Advertisement Sign Move)	Adm 92.64	\$	\$

5-24-2021 CRZZY DZUES AUTO REPZIN, LLC 1736

Please make The down Payment check of \$303,216 To The Seller or Seller's agant for my replacement Property The former To Auto Property.

X 24-21 5-24-21

David Willette